
 

 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Frank O’ Flynn 

Saturday 24th June – Sunday 9th July 2023 

Saturday 24th June 
14:00 – 18:00, GAA Football All Ireland Prelim Q – Final, Páirc Ni Chaoimh. Mayor to Attend. 

Sunday 25th June 
12:00 – 15:00, The Charleville Agricultural Show 2023, Charleville. Mayor to Attend. 

Monday 26th June 
11:00 – 14:00, Full Council Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall and 

Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 27th June 
No Appointments. 

Wednesday 28th June 
11:00 – 13:00, Official opening of the new school garden, Rylane National School. Mayor to Attend. 

Thursday 29th June 
No Appointments. 

Friday 30th June  
08:55 – 10:00, Launch of UCC's Sustainability and Climate Action Plan, UCC. Mayor to Attend. 

11:00 – 13:00, Strategy Launch - Invitation to Arts for Health, Schull Community Hospital. 

Attendance to be confirmed. 

18:30 – 20:00, 'Of Light', an exhibition of photography, film and performance', Chapel Hill School of 

Art, Macroom. Attendance to be confirmed. 

Saturday 1st July 
14:00 – 17:00, Summer Party for residents of Bandon Community Hospital and Day Care Centre. 

Attendance to be confirmed. 

17:30 – 18:30, South of Ireland Band Championships 2023, Clonakilty. Mayor to Attend. 



Sunday 2nd July 
15:30 -16:00, Prize giving and closing of Doneraile Art FesT, outside Doneraile Courthouse. Mayor to 

Attend. 

Monday 3rd July 
No Appointments. 

Tuesday 4th July 
10:30 – 13:00, Corporate Policy Group Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County 

Hall and Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

19:00 – 22:00, Mayor's dinner for Chicago parade queen2023, Casey Doherty. Vienna Woods Hotel. 

Mayor to Attend. 

Wednesday 5th July 
13:30 – 18:00, Official Launch of The Handover of Spike Island Exhibition, Spike Island. Mayor to 

Attend. 

Thursday 6th July 
No Appointments. 

Friday 7th July 
10:00 – 12:00, Opening of Mallow Wastewater Treatment Plant and Sewer Network, Mallow. Mayor 

to Attend. 

Saturday 8th July 
TBC, 65th Annual Barryroe Show. Attendance to be confirmed. 

12:00 – 16:00, Esan Cultural Festival Ireland 2023 Event, Millennium Park, Dublin. Attendance to be 

confirmed.  

12:00 – 14:00, Official opening of Carrigaline Men Shed. Carrigaline. Mayor to Attend. 

Sunday 9th July 
14:00 – 16:00, The National Day of Commemoration, Collins Barracks. Mayor to Attend. 


